Notice of cessation of marketing and deregistration of certain iShares ETFs

BlackRock Asset Management Ireland Limited (**BAMIL**), is the manager of the exchange-traded funds listed below (the **iShares UCITS ETFs**) which have been registered for marketing under Directive No. 2009/65/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 July 2009, as amended by Directive No. 2014/91/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014 (the **UCITS Directive**).

BAMIL now intends to cease marketing and deregister the iShares ETFs in the Relevant Jurisdictions effective as of the Deregistration Date.

	Name of iShares UCITS ETF	Fund Company	Relevant Jurisdictions where the iShares ETF will be deregistered	Deregistration Date
1.	iShares J.P. Morgan \$ Short Duration EM Bond UCITS ETF	iShares III plc	Austria Denmark Finland France Germany Luxembourg Netherlands Norway Spain Sweden United Kingdom	31 December 2022
2.	iShares MSCI Target Europe ex- UK Real Estate UCITS ETF	iShares III plc	Austria Denmark Finland France Germany Italy Luxembourg Netherlands Norway Spain Sweden United Kingdom	31 December 2022
3.	iShares Target Global Infrastructure UCITS ETF	iShares IV plc	Austria Denmark Finland France Germany Italy Luxembourg Netherlands Norway Spain Sweden United Kingdom	31 December 2022

4.	iShares Dow Jones U.S. Aerospace & Defence UCITS ETF	iShares V plc	Austria Denmark Finland France Germany Italy Luxembourg Norway Spain Sweden United Kingdom	31 December 2022
5.	iShares S&P U.S. Oil & Gas Equipment UCITS ETF	iShares V plc	Austria Denmark Finland France Germany Italy Luxembourg Netherlands Norway Spain Sweden United Kingdom	31 December 2022
6.	iShares U.S. Preferred Stock UCITS ETF	iShares V plc	Austria Denmark Finland France Germany Italy Luxembourg Netherlands Norway Spain Sweden United Kingdom	31 December 2022
7.	iShares S&P MidCap 400 UCITS ETF	iShares VI plc	Austria Denmark Finland France Germany Italy Luxembourg Netherlands Norway Spain Sweden United Kingdom	31 December 2022

If you have any queries, please contact your BlackRock relationship manager.